IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MATTHEW MARSHALL,

Appellant,

vs.

Case No. SC00-1186

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA

_____/

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

DEBRA RESCIGNO ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL FLA. BAR NO. 0836907 1655 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD. SUITE 300 WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33409 (561) 688-7759

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| TABLE OF CITATIONS |
|--|
| PRELIMINARY STATEMENT |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS |
| SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT |
| ARGUMENT |
| THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DENIED AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON APPELLANT'S CLAIM OF JUROR MISCONDUCT (Restated). |
| ISSUE II |
| THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DENIED APPELLANT'S INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL CLAIMS AFTER AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING (Restated). |
| ISSUE III |
| THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DENIED APPELLANT'S <u>BRADY</u> CLAIM AFTER EVIDENTIARY HEARING (Restated). |
| ISSUE IV |
| THE TRIAL COURT CONDUCTED AN ADEQUATE CUMULATIVE ERROR ANALYSIS (Restated). |
| ISSUE V |
| THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DENIED AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON APPELLANT'S REMAINING CLAIMS (Restated). |
| CONCLUSION |
| CERTIFICATE OF FONT |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE |

TABLE OF CITATIONS

| CASES | | | | | | | | | | |] | PAGE | <u>(S)</u> |
|--|----|----|---|----|---|----|----|---|---|---|----|------|------------|
| <u>Asay v. State</u> , 769 So. 2d 974 (Fla. 2000) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | 2 | 2, | 25, | 35 |
| <u>Baptist Hosp. v. Miller</u> , 579 So.2d 97 (Fla. 1991) . | • | • | | | • | | | | • | • | • | | 11 |
| <u>Blanco v. Singletary</u> , 943 F.2d 1477 (11th Cir. 199 | 1) | | • | | • | | • | | | | • | | 16 |
| <u>Blanco v. State</u> , 702 So. 2d 1250 (Fla. 1997) | • | • | • | | • | | • | • | | | • | 13, | 38 |
| <u>Brady v. Maryland</u> , 373 U.S. 83 (1967) | • | • | • | | • | | • | • | | | • | | 37 |
| <u>Breedlove v. State</u> , 692 So.2d 874 (Fla. 1997) . | • | | | | • | • | • | • | • | | • | 25 | -26 |
| <u>Buford v. State</u> , 492 So. 2d 355 (Fla. 1986) | • | | | | • | • | | • | | | | | 27 |
| <u>Cade v. State</u> , 222 F.3d 1298 (11th Cir. 200 | 0) | | | | • | • | • | • | • | | • | 14, | 38 |
| <u>Carter v. State</u> , 576 So.2d 1291 (Fla. 1989) | • | | | | • | • | • | • | • | | • | | 36 |
| <u>Caso v. State</u> , 524 So.2d 422 (Fla. 1988) . | • | • | • | | • | | • | • | | | • | | 45 |
| <u>Cherry v. State</u> , 25 Fla. L. Weekly S719 (Fla. | Se | pt | | 28 | , | 20 | 00 |) | | | • | 23, | 28 |
| <u>Cherry v. State</u> , 659 So.2d 1069 (Fla. 1995) | • | • | | | • | | • | | • | • | • | | 34 |
| <u>Darby v. State</u> , 461 So. 2d 984 (Fla. 1st DCA | 19 | 84 |) | | • | • | • | • | • | | • | | 11 |
| <u>Devoney v. State</u> , 717 So. 2d 501 (Fla. 1998) | • | • | • | | • | | • | • | | | • | 10- | -11 |
| <u>Diaz v. Dugger</u> , | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| 719 So. 2d 856 (Fla. 1998) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | б, | 43 |
|--|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|-----|----|
| <u>Duest v. Dugger</u> , 555 So.2d 849 (Fla. 1990) . | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | 44 |
| <u>Ferguson v. State</u> , 593 So. 2d 508 (Fla. 1992) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | 36 |
| <u>Francis v. State</u> , 529 So. 2d 670 (Fla. 1988) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | 27 |
| <u>Freeman v. State</u> , 761 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 2000) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | 40 |
| <u>Haliburton v. State</u> , 691 So. 2d 466 (Fla. 1997) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | 27 |
| <u>Hegwood v. State</u> , 575 So. 2d 170 (Fla. 1991) | | • | • | • | • | • | • | | • | • | | | 39 |
| <u>Johnston v. Dugger</u> , 583 So. 2d 657 (Fla. 1991) | | • | • | • | • | • | | | • | | | | 37 |
| <u>Johnston v. Singletary</u> , 162 F.3d 630 (11th Cir. 1998) | | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | 15 |
| <u>Jones v. State</u> , 732 So. 2d 313 (Fla. 1999) | | • | • | • | • | • | | | • | | | 23, | 35 |
| <u>Jones v. State</u> , 612 So. 2d 1370 (Fla. 1992) | | • | • | • | • | • | • | | • | • | | | 29 |
| <u>Jones v. State</u> , 709 So. 2d 512 (Fla. 1998) | | • | • | • | • | • | | | • | | | | 39 |
| <u>Kennedy v. State</u> , 547 So. 2d 912 (Fla. 1989) | | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | 46 |
| <u>Kyles v. Whitley</u> , 514 U.S. 419 (1995) | | • | • | • | • | | | | | | | | 40 |
| <u>Lopez v. Singletary</u> , 634 So.2d 1054 (Fla. 1993) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | б, | 43 |
| <u>Lusk v. State</u> , 498 So.2d 902 (Fla. 1986) . | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | • | | | | 27 |
| <u>Marshall v. State</u> , | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| (| 604 S | So. | 2d | 799 | (Fla. | 1992 |) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | 26, | 31 |
|--------------|-------|-----|----|-----|--------|----------------------|------|-----|----|----|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|-----|------|
| <u>Melen</u> | | | | | (Fla. | 1998 |) | • | | • | | • | | • | • | • | • | • | 13 | , 38 |
| <u>Medin</u> | | | | | Fla. | 1990) | • | • | • | | | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | 47, | 50 |
| <u>Occhi</u> | | | | | (Fla. | 2000 |) | • | • | • | • | | | • | • | • | • | • | | 39 |
| <u>Orang</u> | | | | | | . 5th | DCA | . 1 | 99 | 1) | | | | • | • | • | • | • | | 11 |
| <u>Parke</u> | | | | | (Fla. | 1985 |) | • | • | • | • | | | • | • | • | • | • | | 29 |
| <u>Powel</u> | | | | | | <u>'o.</u> , 1995 |) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | 12 |
| Prove: | | | | | | 1991) | • | • | • | | | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | 36 |
| <u>Reave</u> | | | | | 'la. 1 | 994) | | • | | | | | | • | • | • | • | • | | 18 |
| <u>Remet</u> | | - | _ | | (Fla. | 1993 |) | • | | | | | | • | • | | | • | 36- | -37 |
| <u>Remet</u> | | _ | _ | | (Fla. | 1998 |) | • | | | | | | • | • | | • | • | | 48 |
| <u>Robin</u> | | | | | (Fla. | 1998 |) | • | • | • | • | | | • | • | • | • | • | | 15 |
| <u>Rose</u> | | | | 567 | (Fla. | 1996 |) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | 15- | -17 |
| <u>Rose</u> | | | | 291 | (Fla. | 1993 |) | | | | | | | | | | | • | | 36 |
| <u>Rober</u> | | | | - | | ir. 19 | 982) | | | | | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | 15 |
| <u>Ruthe</u> | | | | | | 1998) | | • | | | | | | • | • | | | • | 26, | 35 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Sconyers v. State,

| | 513 So. 2d 1113 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987) | 10 |
|--------------|--|----|
| <u>Sims</u> | <u>v. State</u> , 444 So.2d 922 (Fla. 1983) | 11 |
| Songe | <u>er v. State</u> , 463 So. 2d 229 (Fla. 1985) | 11 |
| <u>State</u> | <u>e v. Hamilton</u> , 574 So. 2d 124 (Fla. 1991) 1 | 10 |
| <u>State</u> | <u>e v. Riechmann</u> , 25 Fla.L.Weekly S163 (Fla. Feb. 24, 2000) 1 | 13 |
| <u>Stepl</u> | <u>nens v. State</u> , 748 So. 2d 1028 (Fla. 1999) 1 | 14 |
| <u>Stri</u> | <u>ckland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 688 (1984) | 23 |
| <u>Stri</u> | <u>ckler v. Greene</u> , 119 S.Ct. 1936 (1999) | 39 |
| <u>U.S.</u> | <u>v. Heller</u> , 785 F.2d 1524 (11th Cir. 1986) 1 | 12 |
| <u>U.S.</u> | <u>v. Meros</u> , 866 F.2d 1304 (11th Cir. 1989) | 39 |
| <u>U.S.</u> | <u>v. Starett</u> , 55 F.3d 1525 (11th Cir. 1995) | 39 |
| <u>Van 1</u> | Poyck v. State, 694 So. 2d 686 (Fla. 1997) | 36 |
| <u>Way y</u> | <u>v. State</u> , 760 So.2d 903 (Fla. 2000) | 38 |
| <u>Wrig</u> | nt v. CTL Distribution, Inc., 650 So.2d 641 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995) | 12 |
| <u>Zeig</u> | <u>ler v. State</u> , 452 So. 2d 537 (Fla. 1984), <u>sentence vacated on other grounds</u> , 524 So. 2d 419 (Fla. 1988) | 43 |
